

# TOWN OF LEDYARD CONNECTICUT

741 Colonel Ledyard Highway Ledyard, Connecticut 06339

## Social Services Board ~ AGENDA ~

Organizational Meeting (Special Meeting)

Tuesday, January 21, 2025

5:30 PM

**Town Hall Annex** 

#### REMOTE MEETING INFORMATION

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81030867909?pwd=LvxVbVFgDL1KACa2MvZp2DVVPb5bhj.1

Meeting ID: 810 3086 7909 Passcode: 196075

Dial by your location • +1 646 558 8656 US (New York)

- I. CALL TO ORDER (By Mayor)
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. BUSINESS OF THE MEETING
  - 1. MOTION to nominate and vote on Social Services Board Officers:
    - · Chairman
    - · Vice-Chairman
    - Recording Secretary
  - 2. MOTION to set the Social Services Board Regular Meeting schedule.
  - **3.** Review duties and responsibilities outlined in Ordinance #100-011 (rev.2) "An Ordinance Establishing a Social Services Board for the Town of Ledyard".

<u>Attachments</u>: Ord #100-011 (rev.2) An Ordinance Establishing a Social Services Board for the Town of Ledyard

4. Review Outstanding Items of Business from the former Youth & Social Services Board.

#### IV. BOARD MEMBER COMMENTS

### V. ADJOURNMENT

DISCLAIMER: Although we try to be timely and accurate these are not official records of the Town.